
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FIN~I4L- ~ r 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGI~RATION 

P.O. Box 690 Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690 01 t.017 

IN RE: Boonville Abstract & Title Company LLC 
PO Bo7' 164 
Boonville, MO 65233 

~ ~E. 
& 

TRA{:!jgNG ID! 291-1-83 "\I ION 

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE AGREEMENT 

h is hereb) agreed b)' Boon, ille Ab tract & Title Compan} LLC. r·Boon" ille") 

and the Di\ ision of Consumer Affairs of the Depanmenc of Insurance. Financial 

In"tirution and Professional Registration. ru. follows: 

WHEREAS. ChJora Lindley-Myers, i the duly appointed Director of Lhe 

Department of Insurance, Financial Insti tution~ and Profe. ional Registratton. State of 

:\1i ouri (hereinafter, ··ouector"· of the ·-oepartment .. ). who,e duties, pun,uant to 

Chapter 374, 375 and 381. RSMo. include the supen i ion and regulation of the business 

of insurance: 

WHEREAS. the Division of Com.umer Affair, ( .. Divi ion .. ) of the Department i 

charged ,,.,itb tn\ie ligating produceTh and companies engaged in the busine s of insurance 
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pursuant to Sections 374.085 and 374. 190, RSMo and 1s authorized by the Director to 

recommend enforcement action under the Jaw relati ng to 1m,urance: 

WHEREAS. Boonville currently hold~ an active licen. e as a bu ine c; entity 

producer with the Depar1ment , pursuant to Chapter 375. RSMo; 

\VHEREAS, the Division has received information concerning Boonville '~ failure 

to timely file the Annual Financial lntere L Report and Affiliated Arrangement Report 

that were due March 3 1, 20 17, which is a violaLion o f Sections 38 1.029.3 and 38 1.029.4. 

RSMo (Supp. 2013) and Missouri regulation 20 CSR 500-7.070 and subject Boonville to 

enforcement action by the Director; 

WHEREAS, Boonville has been informed of its right to counsel and of its right to 

contest any attempt by the Department to di ciphne its in urance producer license, and 

stales that it undeP,tands its rights to contest any . uch actions; 

AJ'1D WHEREAS, Boonville acknowledges and admits for purposes of this 

Agreement and for purposes of any future actjon by the Director or the Divi ion based on 

any additional violation of the insurance laws or regulation~ by Boonville. in which 

action the Director or the Division allege that the violations described herein form part 

of a course of conduct, a busrnes practice, or other uch serie of similar violations. or 

tha1 futu re violations by Boonville are commirted knowingly, intentionall y or in 

consciou · di regard o f the law, that it fai led to timely fi le the Annual Financial Interest 

Report and Affiliated Arrangement Report that were due Marc h 3 L 2017, which i a 

violation of Section 381.029.3 and 381.029.4, RSMo (Supp. 20 13) and Missouri 

regulation 20 CSR 500-7.070. 

NOW. THEREFORE. in lieu o f any recommendation or initiation by the Division 
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of an) action based on the violations cited in th1. Agreement, and after being afforded the 

opportuni ty to consult legal coun~el, Boom 1lle does hereby volun1ari ly and knowingly 

surrender and forfeit the ~um of two hundred fifty dollar {S250.00J, such sum to be paid 

into the State School Moneys Fund pur uant to Sections 374.046 and 374.280. RS Mo. 

Boonville 5hall ublllt thi ·um to the Department by cashier' check or money 

order made payable to the State School Moneys Fund no later than May I 0, 20 17. 

The partie agree that, houJd the Director or the D1vi ion in the future allege an 

additional violation of the insurance laws or regulatiOn5 by Boonville. nothing in thh 

Agreement . hall preclude the Director or the Di\iS1on from introducing Boonville's 

admi sion contained in this Agreement as evidence that the acts de cribed herein fo rm 

part of a course of conduct. a busmesc; pracuce. or other .... uch erie of imilar violation..,, 

or for purposes of 5howing that such lacer a ll eged acts are committed knowingly, 

inteationally or in con cious disregard of the law. 

DA TED: _i-4-/_27.:.....,./_2---=-0.:___/ 7_ 
I 7 

DA TED: - ~-4---'( I_._, -f,1---
Carrie Couch. Director 
Oh ision of Consumer Affai 

Chlora Lindley-Myer . Di re or 
Department of Insurance. Financial 
In tirution and Profe ionaJ Regi..,tration 
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Return original to . 
Angie Gro · 
Missouri Department of Insurance, 
Financial In cirucioo~ and Profe ional Registration 
PO Box 4001 
Jefferson Cily.MO 65102 
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